
List of Petitions Accepted in the 2006 GSP Annual Review 
 
 
 
ACCEP-
TED 
CASE #

 
(FILED 
CASE #)

 
HTSUS

 
PRODUCT

 
PETITIONER(s)

 
COUNTRY

 
PETITION 
REQUEST

 
2006-01 

 
(2006-
12) 

 
2001.10.00 

 
Cucumbers including gherkins, prepared or preserved by 
vinegar or acetic acid.  (A)  

 
Government of India 

 
India 

 
Waive CNL 
for India 

 
2006-02 

 
(2006-13 
& 14) 

 
2836.91.00 

 
Lithium carbonates  (A) 

 
Government of Argentina; 
FMC Corporation, 
Philadelphia, PA 

 
Argentina 

 
Waive CNL 
for 
Argentina 

 
2006-03 

 
(2006-
16) 

 
4011.20.10 

 
New pneumatic radial tires, of kind used on buses or 
trucks.  (A* - - Brazil excluded for exceeding CNL) 

 
Bridgestone Americas Holding, 
Inc., Nashville, TN 

 
Thailand 

 
Waive CNL 
for 
Thailand 

 
2006-04 

 
(2006-18 
& 19) 

 
5703.10.20 

 
Hand-hooked carpets and other textile floor coverings, 
tufted, whether or not made up, of wool or fine animal hair.  
(A) 

 
Government of India; Oriental 
Rug Importers Association, 
Inc. (ORIA), Secaucus, NJ 

 
India 

 
Waive CNL 
for India 

 
2006-05 

 
(2006-
20) 

 
7202.99.20 

 
Calcium silicon ferroalloys  (A) 

 
Government of Argentina; 
CAFAE (Argentinean Chamber of 
Ferroalloys and Special Alloys)  

 
Argentina 

 
Waive CNL 
for 
Argentina 

 
2006-06 

 
(2006-
21) 

 
7403.11.00 

 
Refined copper cathodes and sections of cathodes.  (A* - - 
Peru excluded per Presidential Proclamation No. 7007 of 
May 30, 1997, published in the FR of June 3, 1997, page 
30415.) 

 
Caraiba Metais S.A. 

 
Brazil 

 
Waive CNL 
for Brazil 

 
2006-07 

 
(2006-
22) 

 
7408.11.60 

 
Refined copper wire w/ maximum cross-sectional 
dimension over 6 mm not over 9.5 mm.  (A* - - Russia 
excluded effective July 1, 2005, per Presidential 
Proclamation No. 7912 of  June 29, 2005, published in the 
FR of June 30, 2005, page 37959.) 

 
Caraiba Metais S.A. 

 
Brazil 

 
Waive CNL 
for Brazil 

 
2006-08 

 
(2006-
24) 

 
8528.12.80 

 
Color television reception apparatus, video display 
diagonal over 34.29 cm incorporating a VCR or player.  (A) 

 
Government of India 

 
India 

 
Waive CNL 
for India 
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002-CP-06 

 
International Labor Rights Fund (ILRF) 

 
NIGER 

 
Worker Rights (WR) 

 
Accepted for Review 

 

 
* 003-CP-06 

 
AFL-CIO 

 
UGANDA 

 
WR 

 
Close Review of Petition  

 

 


