List of Petitions Accepted in the 2006 GSP Annual Review

ACCEP- TED CASE #	(FILED CASE #)	HTSUS	PRODUCT	PETITIONER(s)	COUNTRY	PETITION REQUEST
2006-01	(2006- 12)	2001.10.00	Cucumbers including gherkins, prepared or preserved by vinegar or acetic acid. (A)	Government of India	India	Waive CNL for India
2006-02	(2006-13 & 14)	2836.91.00	Lithium carbonates (A)	Government of Argentina; FMC Corporation, Philadelphia, PA	Argentina	Waive CNL for Argentina
2006-03	(2006- 16)	4011.20.10	New pneumatic radial tires, of kind used on buses or trucks. (A* Brazil excluded for exceeding CNL)	Bridgestone Americas Holding, Inc., Nashville, TN	Thailand	Waive CNL for Thailand
2006-04	(2006-18 & 19)	5703.10.20	Hand-hooked carpets and other textile floor coverings, tufted, whether or not made up, of wool or fine animal hair. (A)	Government of India; Oriental Rug Importers Association, Inc. (ORIA), Secaucus, NJ	India	Waive CNL for India
2006-05	(2006- 20)	7202.99.20	Calcium silicon ferroalloys (A)	Government of Argentina; CAFAE (Argentinean Chamber of Ferroalloys and Special Alloys)	Argentina	Waive CNL for Argentina
2006-06	(2006- 21)	7403.11.00	Refined copper cathodes and sections of cathodes. (A* Peru excluded per Presidential Proclamation No. 7007 of May 30, 1997, published in the FR of June 3, 1997, page 30415.)	Caraiba Metais S.A.	Brazil	Waive CNL for Brazil
2006-07	(2006- 22)	7408.11.60	Refined copper wire w/ maximum cross-sectional dimension over 6 mm not over 9.5 mm. (A* Russia excluded effective July 1, 2005, per Presidential Proclamation No. 7912 of June 29, 2005, published in the FR of June 30, 2005, page 37959.)	Caraiba Metais S.A.	Brazil	Waive CNL for Brazil
2006-08	(2006- 24)	8528.12.80	Color television reception apparatus, video display diagonal over 34.29 cm incorporating a VCR or player. (A)	Government of India	India	Waive CNL for India

FILED CASE NUMBERS	PETITIONER(s)	COUNTRY	ACTION	STATUS	
002-CP-06	International Labor Rights Fund (ILRF)	NIGER	Worker Rights (WR)	Accepted for Review	
* 003-CP-06	AFL-CIO	UGANDA	WR	Close Review of Petition	